PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON HARRELL	07/31/2015
TRENT HOVERMAN	07/28/2015
MURALI SUNDARARAJAN	08/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAST INDUSTRIES (FAR EAST) LIMITED
Street Address:	12/F, MANHATTAN PLACE
Internal Address:	23 WANG TAI ROAD
City:	KOWLOON BAY, KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14817826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: sinclairJ@ballardspahr.com **BALLARD SPAHR LLP Correspondent Name:**

SUITE 1000 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36337.0006U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD W. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Richard W. Miller #59,386/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=36337.3000_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=36337.3000 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=36337.3000 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036249 FRAME: 0932 503422480

 $source = 36337.3000_Executed_Assignment\#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 036249 FRAME: 0933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 36337.3000 PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jason Harrell, of 768 Maple Vista Drive, Delaware, Ohio 43015

USA; Trent Hoverman, of 1977 Sutter Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43016 USA, and Murali Sundararajan, of 7093 Bowermoss Drive, New Albany, Ohio 43054 USA, have invented new and useful improvements in "Methods and Systems for Handling a Single Transaction with Multiple Devices," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on August 4, 2015, and assigned Application No.

14/817,826

; and

WHEREAS, MAST INDUSTRIES (FAR EAST) LIMITED, whose address is 12/F, Manhattan Place, 23 Wang Tai Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong., (hereinafter "Assignee") a Hong Kong corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jason Harrell, Trent Hoverman and Murali Sundararajan, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said MAST INDUSTRIES (FAR EAST) LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified applications, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said applications; the same for MAST INDUSTRIES (FAR EAST) LIMITED'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force

Assignment Harrell et al to Mast Industries (Far East) Limited_POS Pass.docx

PATENT REEL: 036249 FRAME: 0934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 36337.3000 PAGE 2 of 4

and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid MAST INDUSTRIES (FAR EAST) LIMITED, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for **MAST INDUSTRIES** (**FAR EAST**) **LIMITED** to enter above the application number and the filing date of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 3/2t day of		
Jason Harrell	Acres (L.S.)	
State of Shio		
County of Franklin		
On this 3/2 day of		
Mram. Carr Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/28/2018	NORA M. CARR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 01-28-2018	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 36337.3000

PAGE 3 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have ex	ecuted this Assignment this 28 day of
<u>fuly</u> , 2015.	rent Hoverman (L.S.)
State of Ohio	
County of Franklin	
On this	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public came be the individual described in and who executed nowledged the same to be his/her free act and
Notary Public	NORA M. CARR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 01-28-2018
My Commission Expires: 1/2 8/2018	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 36337.3000

PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this A	Assignment this 3th day of
<u>August</u> , 2015.	
Murali Sunda	ararajan (L.S.)
State of Ohio	
County of Arabli	
On this	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1/28/2018	NORA M. CARR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 01-28-2018

Assignment Harrell et al to Mast Industries (Far East) Limited_POS Pass.docx

PATENT
REEL: 036249 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 08/04/2015